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Calling SM
Deck SM

Susan
Brooklyn

HOUSE COUNT
ACT 2 UP
ACT 2 DOWN
ACT 2 RT

HOUSE OPEN
ACT 1 UP
ACT 1 DOWN
ACT 1 RT

GENERAL

75
3:19:59pm

TOTAL RUN TIME 2:07:15

4:08:32pm
0:48:33

1:47pm
2:01:17pm
3:05:19pm
1:04:02

-Susan & Brooklyn <3

Q&A UP Q&A DOWN4:08:32pm 4:47:26pm

Thank you so much!

ILLNESS/INJURY

1. We had a great reading! The cast took well to the adjustments made to "He Is Here" and "Mine, All 
Mine" that were worked with Larry leading up to the performance. 
2. The audience notably enjoyed the interactions between Dr. Parker and Meredith during "Fly With 
Me" (and were audibly shocked at the start of the new song). 
3. They also thoroughly enjoyed Shelley's final verse in "Deer in the Headlights" and "critter please." 
4. Gertie the cow was a big hit throughout the performance and got many laughs during "He Is Here." 
5. As in our December production, the audience LOVES "Comfort and Joy" and responded with many 
gasps to the rabbit reveal.
6. The audience was in a captavated silence for "Mine, All Mine," that was only broken when Shelley 
and Edgar kissed.
7. Almost the entire audience stayed for the Q&A and came up with many great questions that sparked 
great insights from Larry about Bat Boy and his other work.

TARDINESS/ABSENCE
1. None 1. None

House Manager Turner


