



Performance Report

Greene Theatre

Workshop/Reading

Saturday, February 10

29 Hour Reading Workshop | Emerson Performing Arts

HOUSE OPEN	1:47pm	HOUSE COUNT	75
ACT 1 UP	2:01:17pm	ACT 2 UP	3:19:59pm
ACT 1 DOWN	3:05:19pm	ACT 2 DOWN	4:08:32pm
ACT 1 RT	1:04:02	ACT 2 RT	0:48:33
TOTAL RUN TIME		2:07:15	
Q&A UP	4:08:32pm	Q&A DOWN	4:47:26pm

Calling SM	Susan	House Manager	Turner
Deck SM	Brooklyn		

GENERAL

1. We had a great reading! The cast took well to the adjustments made to "He Is Here" and "Mine, All Mine" that were worked with Larry leading up to the performance.
2. The audience notably enjoyed the interactions between Dr. Parker and Meredith during "Fly With Me" (and were audibly shocked at the start of the new song).
3. They also thoroughly enjoyed Shelley's final verse in "Deer in the Headlights" and "critter please."
4. Gertie the cow was a big hit throughout the performance and got many laughs during "He Is Here."
5. As in our December production, the audience LOVES "Comfort and Joy" and responded with many gasps to the rabbit reveal.
6. The audience was in a captivated silence for "Mine, All Mine," that was only broken when Shelley and Edgar kissed.
7. Almost the entire audience stayed for the Q&A and came up with many great questions that sparked great insights from Larry about Bat Boy and his other work.

ILLNESS/INJURY

1. None

TARDINESS/ABSENCE

1. None

Thank you so much!

-Susan & Brooklyn <3